
13th Air Force Veteran’s Association 
Directory of Officers for 2011 

 
 
President 2011  Cliff Johnson  (Pam) 
   1779 Wilmington Road 
   Cedarville, OH   45314-9402 
   (937)  766-5398 
   johnsonc@cedarville.edu 
   johnsonp@cedarville.edu 
 
President-Elect 2012 Ray Perkins 
   6505 S. 93rd East Ave., Apt. A 
   Tulsa, OK   74133 
   918-994-6577 
   ram.perk@cox.net 
 
Past-President   2010 B.C. Pipes (Sheri) 
   PO Box 14 
   Concord, TX   77850-0014 
   (903) 626-6802 
   bcpipes@academicplanet.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Bookkeeper  Eileen M. Luck 
     (& Dues)  13th AFVA Bookkeeper 

   145 Oakwood Lane 
   Phoenixville, PA  19460 

484-924-9963 
Email   eileen145@comcast.net  

    

Secretary  John T. Reeves   (Rudy) 
   3460 4 Mile Rd NE 
   Grand Rapids, MI   49525-9637 
   longranger@ieee.org 
 
Treasurer  Tom Bonney, Jr. 
   1352 E. Berks St. 
   Philadelphia, PA   19125 
   (215)  531 7501 
   tbonney@cmfassociates.com 

Newsletter Editor Phil Dyer  (Betty) 
   7049 W. Illinois 
   Ludington, MI   49431 
   (231)  843-9597 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Executive Committee Includes: 
 
Past Presidents  and  Reunion Committee Chairs 

  2006 (Dayton, OH)  Cliff Johnson  Dick Phelps 
  2007 (Tulsa, OK)  Cliff Johnson  Ray Perkins 
  2008 (St. Louis, MO)  H.T. “Sully” Sullivan Dave Yates 
  2009 (Grand Rapids MI)  Bob O’Brien  Phil & Betty Dyer 

2010 (Branson, MO)  B.C. Pipes  Ray Perkins 
 
Awards Chairman:   Lucian Doyle   Historian:     Mauro J. Messina 

                  215 Outer Loop            3808 SW Inwood Pines Ln. 
    Louisville, KY   40214           Palm City, FL  34990-7763 
    (502) 366-5556            (772) 781-1745 
                 mjmessina1@bellsouth.net 
 Chaplains: Eric Russ    jungleairforce@netzero.com 
   John T. Reeves    longranger@ieee.org 
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